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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
President Donald Trump is doing?

APPIOVE ..o 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiieeeieiiiiiee e 50%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....covvveeiieeee e 49%
Donald Trump ....cooovvieeiiiiieeeieee e 45%
NOE SUME e, 6%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Roy Cooper and Republican Dan
Forest, who would you vote for?

(20 )V 0 T0] o 1= SN 50%
Dan FOreSt....coueiieiiiieeeeiiee e 39%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 1%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Cal Cunningham and Republican
Thom Tillis, who would you vote for?

Cal Cunningham .........cccueeeieeiiiiiieeeee e 43%
TROM TS ..o, 41%
NOE SUIME .., 16%

How would you assess the state of North
Carolina’s response to the virus: do you think
it's over reacting, do you think it's under
reacting, or do you think its response has been
about right?

Think it's over reacting ..........cccoeeeevveiveveeneeenn. 23%
Think it's under reacting........cccccoeevevveeveeeeenn. 13%
Think its response has been about right ......... 58%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 6%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Governor Roy Cooper is doing handling the
coronavirus?

APPIOVE ... 55%
(D] ET=T o] o] ()Y TSR 29%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

As restrictions are lifted how important is it that
people wear face coverings or masks when
they are shopping or in public settings indoors:
very important, somewhat important, or not that
important?

Very important.........cceeeveeeeeecciiieeee e S57%
Somewhat important............cccoeeeviieieeeeeeiiins 27%
Not that important .............ccoeecvieeeee e, 15%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 1%

Currently gyms, bars, movie theaters and
concert venues are closed in North Carolina
due to concern about the spread of coronavirus
in large crowds. Do you believe restrictions on
these establishments should be lifted or should
they continue to remain closed for the time
being?

Think restrictions on gyms, bars, movie

theaters and concert venues should be lifted.. 33%

Think they should continue to remain closed o
for the time being ........cccccoviiiiie 56%

NOE SUIME ..,
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Q9 Speaking of gyms, bars, movie theaters and
concert venues, if they were to open would you
feel safe and comfortable going to them or
would you not feel safe and comfortable going
to them, or are you not sure?

Would feel safe and comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie theaters and concert

VENUES ...t e et e e e sneee e e e e e eneeas 29%
Would not feel safe and comfortable going to

TNEIM L S57%
NOL SUIE .o 13%

Q10 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote

Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,

press 2

. If older than 65, press 3.

181045 .. i
AB 10 B5...ieiiiiiiieieeeee e

Older

than 65......oooveiiie e,

Q15 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some

college
degree,

but did not finish, 2-year college
4-year college degree, or post-

graduate degree?

. 0,
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary High school graduate or less ..........ccocccuveeee... 35%
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in Some college but did not finish ..................... 24%
the election? o
2-year college degree .......cccceveeeiieeieeeeeniines 10%
Donald Trump ....coooviieeiiiieeeieee e 47% o
4-year college degree ........ccccveeeeeiiiiiiieneeen. 19%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveveiiiiiiice s 43% 12%
o Post-graduate degree ...........ccocceeeeeeeiiiiineenn. °
Someone else / Did not vote...........cccceevveveeenn. 10% Q16 Mode
11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
Q y P P 539 Landling ......oeeeeeiieii e 50%
WOMAN oo ° TEXE vt ee ettt 50%
0,
MaN.... e 47% Q17 Media Market
Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, 279
press 2 Ifan independent, press 3. (O T (0] 1 (I o
Democrat ..o 39% (C17=T=T01S] o o] o TR 18%
REPUBICAN oo 33% Greenville........occooviiiiii, 7%
INEPENENt oo 28% Asheville ... 8%
Q13 If you are white, press 1. If African-American, RAICIGN. ........ooveeeeveceeieeeee e 31%
press 2. If other, press 3. WIlMINGLON ..o 5%
0,
WRIE ..o 3% Other.. ..., 4%
African-American .........ccccooiiiiieiieeee s 21%
Other .. e 6%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trump Approval
Approve| 45%  89% 1% 30%
Disapprove| 50% 7% 94% 62%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 8%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden| 49% 7% 97% 38%
Donald Trump| 45%  90% 1% 27%
Not sure| 6% 3% 2% 34%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Cooper / Forest

Roy Cooper| 50% 10% 92% 54%
Dan Forest| 39% 75% 4% 22%
Not sure| 11% 15% 4% 24%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Cunningham / Tillis

Cal Cunningham| 43% 8% 82% 39%
Thom Tillis| 41%  77% 6% 26%
Not sure| 16% 15% 12% 35%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /

About Right
Think it's over| 23%  44% 3% 13%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 6% 21% 13%
reacting
Think its response| 58% 42% 73% 65%
has been about right
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 9%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Approve| 55% 24% 90% 54%
Disapprove| 29%  54% 4% 18%
Not sure| 16% 22% 7% 29%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That

Important
Very important| 57%  33% 82% 58%
Somewhat important| 27% 37% 15% 31%
Not that important| 15%  29% 2% 10%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on| 33% 54% 12% 37%
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should| 56% 34% 79% 49%
continue to remain
closed for the time

being
Not sure| 11% 12% 9% 15%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No

Would feel safe and| 29% 50% 6% 38%
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert

venues
Would not feel safe| 57% 32% 84% 55%
and comfortable going
to them
Not sure| 13% 18% 10% 6%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Trump Approval

Approve| 45% 40% 52%
Disapprove| 50% 54% 45%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 55% 42%

Donald Trump| 45% 40% 52%

Not sure| 6% 5% 6%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 55% 43%

Dan Forest| 39% 31% 49%

Not sure| 11% 14% 8%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 45% 41%
Thom Tillis| 41% 37% 46%

Not sure| 16% 18% 13%

Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /
About Right
Think it's over| 23% 19% 27%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 16% 9%
reacting
Think its response| 58% 59% 56%
has been about right
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Approve| 55% 63% 47%
Disapprove| 29% 21% 37%
Not sure| 16% 16% 16%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...l Man

Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important

Very important| 57% 65% 47%
Somewhat important| 27% 25% 29%
Not that important| 15% 9% 23%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Bas-

Gender

Wom...| Man

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should
continue to remain
closed for the time

being

Not sure

33%

56%

11%

25% 43%

64% 45%

1% 11%

Bas-

Gender

Wom...| Man

Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No

Would feel safe and
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues

Would not feel safe
and comfortable going
to them

Not sure

29%

57%

13%

18% 43%

68% 45%

15% 12%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 7% 91% 45%
Disapprove| 50% 85% 7% 51%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2% 4%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 90% 5% 44%
Donald Trump| 45% 7% 92% 45%
Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 11%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 87% 9% 44%
Dan Forest| 39% 8% 77% 38%
Not sure| 11% 4% 14% 18%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 76% 6% 40%
Thom Tillis| 41% 10% 85% 33%
Not sure| 16% 14% 9% 27%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /
About Right
Think it's over| 23% 7% 41% 23%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 20% 9% 8%
reacting
Think its response| 58% 69% 40% 63%
has been about right
Not sure| 6% 4% 10% 6%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Approve| 55% 84% 24% 51%
Disapprove| 29% 8% 56% 26%
Not sure| 16% 8% 20% 23%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Bas-

Party

Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important

Very important| 57% 78% 36% 51%
Somewhat important| 27% 18% 33% 32%
Not that important| 15% 3% 30% 16%
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 1%

Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should
continue to remain
closed for the time

being

Not sure

33%

56%

11%

15% 56% 34%
78% 38% 43%
8% 6% 23%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ChE
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No
Would feel safe and| 29% 10% 54% 28%
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues
Would not feel safe| 57% 79% 32% 56%
and comfortable going
to them
Not sure| 13% 11% 14% 16%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 58% 3% 33%
Disapprove| 50% 38% 85% 62%
Not sure| 5% 3% 1% 5%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 38% 85% 55%
Donald Trump| 45% 58% 3% 36%
Notsure| 6% 4% 12% 8%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 38% 85% 60%
Dan Forest| 39% 49% 9% 24%
Not sure| 11% 13% 6% 16%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 36% 68% 42%
Thom Tillis| 41% 51% 10% 32%
Not sure| 16% 13% 22% 26%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /
About Right
Think it's over| 23% 28% 8% 16%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 12% 17% 12%
reacting
Think its response| 58% 53% 70% 64%
has been about right
Not sure[ 6% 6% 5% 8%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Approve| 55% 48% 79% 64%
Disapprove| 29% 35% 10% 24%
Not sure| 16% 18% 12% 12%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important
Very important| 57% 50% 7% 74%
Somewhat important| 27% 30% 20% 11%
Not that important| 15% 19% 3% 15%
Not sure| 1% 1% - -
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on| 33% 38% 14% 45%
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should| 56% 49% 79% 51%
continue to remain
closed for the time

being
Not sure| 11% 13% 8% 4%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No
Would feel safe and| 29% 34% 8% 43%
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues
Would not feel safe| 57% 52% 79% 46%
and comfortable going
to them
Not sure| 13% 13% 14% 10%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 40% 49%  47%

Disapprove| 50% 57% 46% 46%

Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 7%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 52% 46% 48%

Donald Trump| 45% 40% 50% 47%

Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 5%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 56% 43% 51%

Dan Forest| 39% 31% 45% 41%

Not sure| 11% 13% 12% 8%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 44% 43% 42%
Thom Tillis| 41% 32% 46% 46%

Not sure| 16% 24% 11% 12%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /

About Right
Think it's over| 23% 18% 27% 23%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 14% 12% 14%
reacting

Think its response| 58% 58% 56% 59%
has been about right

Not sure| 6% 10% 5% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Approve| 55% 59% 54% 52%
Disapprove| 29% 23% 34% 29%
Not sure| 16% 19% 12% 18%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important

Very important| 57% 53% 55% 64%
Somewhat important| 27% 29% 28% 22%
Not that important| 15% 17% 15% 14%
Notsure| 1% 1% 1% 1%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on| 33% 36% 35% 28%
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should| 56% 57% 52% 59%
continue to remain
closed for the time

being

Not sure| 11% 8% 13% 13%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No
Would feel safe and| 29% 34% 31% 21%
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues
Would not feel safe| 57% 56% 56% 61%
and comfortable going
to them
Not sure| 13% 10% 13% 18%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 62% 44% 46% 31% 20%
Disapprove| 50% 30% 50% 50% 68% 78%
Not sure| 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% 1%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 34% 46% 51% 62% 76%
Donald Trump| 45% 62% 43% 46% 32% 20%
Not sure| 6% 4% 11% 3% 5% 4%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 35% 51% 49% 59% 74%
Dan Forest| 39% 55% 36% 34% 30% 17%
Not sure| 11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 27% 43% 44% 57% 68%
Thom Tillis| 41% 56% 37% 43% 32% 21%
Not sure| 16% 18% 21% 13% 1% 12%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /
About Right
Think it's over| 23% 25% 26% 21% 24% 13%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 11% 15% 9% 13% 18%
reacting
Think its response| 58% 55% 54% 64% 58% 65%
has been about right
Not sure| 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 4%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Approve| 55% 41% 54% 65% 65% 75%
Disapprove| 29% 40% 28% 23% 22% 12%
Not sure| 16% 19% 18% 11% 13% 12%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important
Very important| 57% 52% 56% 70% 51% 71%
Somewhat important| 27% 31% 30% 21% 26% 17%
Not that important| 15% 18% 12% 10% 21% 11%
Not sure| 1% - 2% - 1% 2%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Bas-

Education

High school gr-
aduate or less

Some college
but did not finish

2-year colleg-
e degree

4-year colleg-
e degree

Post-graduat-
e degree

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should
continue to remain
closed for the time

being

Not sure

33%

56%

1%

37%

54%

9%

30%

61%

9%

32%

48%

20%

40%

48%

12%

24%

66%

10%

Bas-

Education

High school gr-
aduate or less

Some college
but did not finish

2-year colleg-
e degree

4-year colleg-
e degree

Post-graduat-
e degree

Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No

Would feel safe and
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues

Would not feel safe
and comfortable going
to them

Not sure

29%

57%

13%

39%

47%

14%

23%

66%

10%

26%

58%

16%

31%

54%

15%

18%

69%

13%

June 2-3, 2020

survey of 949 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 44% 46%

Disapprove| 50% 48% 51%

Not sure| 5% 8% 2%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 51% 46%

Donald Trump| 45% 44% 4AT7%

Not sure| 6% 5% 6%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 52% 48%

Dan Forest| 39% 39% 39%

Not sure| 11% 10% 13%

June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 949 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 45% 41%
Thom Tillis| 41% 42% 40%

Not sure| 16% 13% 19%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /

About Right
Think it's over| 23% 24% 22%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 13% 13%
reacting

Think its response| 58% 60% 55%
has been about right

Not sure| 6% 2% 10%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Approve| 55% 54% 56%
Disapprove| 29% 30% 27%
Not sure| 16% 16% 16%
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important

Very important
Somewhat important
Not that important

Not sure

57% 65% 49%
27% 24% 30%
15% 11% 20%
1% 0% 2%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should
continue to remain
closed for the time

33% 27% 40%

56% 64% 47%

being
Not sure| 11% 9% 13%
June 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text
Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No
Would feel safe and| 29% 22% 37%
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues
Would not feel safe| 57% 63% 52%
and comfortable going
to them
Not sure| 13% 15% 11%
Bas- Media Market
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...| Ashevi...| Ralei...l Wilmingt...| Oth...
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 43% 49% 52% 45% 38% 79% 47%
Disapprove| 50% 51% 44% 44% 54% 57% 21% 44%
Not sure| 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% - 9%
Bas- Media Market
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...| Ashevi...| Ralei...l Wilmingt...| Oth...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 49% 50% 49% 37% 55% 53% 19% 53%
Donald Trump| 45% 44% 48% 54% 45% 38% 79% 47%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 9% 1% 9% 1% -
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Media Market

Bas-
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...l Ashevi...l Ralei...l Wilmingt... | Oth...
Cooper / Forest
Roy Cooper| 50% 53% 46% 35% 54% 55% 21% 52%
Dan Forest| 39% 38% 45% 45% 32% 35% 60% 31%
Not sure| 11% 9% 10% 21% 14% 10% 20% 17%
Bas- Media Market
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...| Ashevi...| Ralei...l Wilmingt...| Oth...
Cunningham / Tillis
Cal Cunningham| 43% 41% 44% 32% 56% 50% 12% 29%
Thom Tillis| 41% 45% 45% 50% 36% 30% 79% 36%
Not sure| 16% 14% 12% 18% 9% 20% 9% 35%
Bas- Media Market
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...l Ashevi...l Ralei...l Wilmingt... | Oth...
Think State of NC
Response to
Coronavirus is Over /
Under Reacting /
About Right
Think it's over| 23% 26% 19% 30% 20% 20% 32% 29%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 13% 14% 15% 19% 11% 7% 15%
reacting
Think its response| 58% 59% 63% 53% 49% 62% 28% 47%
has been about right
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 2% 12% 6% 33% 8%
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Bas- Media Market
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...l Ashevi...l Ralei...l Wilmingt... | Oth...
Cooper Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Approve| 55% 55% 59% 59% 53% 59% 21% 43%
Disapprove| 29% 30% 32% 31% 24% 23% 45% 31%
Not sure| 16% 14% 9% 10% 23% 17% 34% 26%
Media Market
Bas-
e Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...| Ashevi...| Ralei...l Wilmingt...| Oth...

Think People Wearing
Face Coverings or
Masks in Public Very /
Somewhat / Not That
Important

Very important
Somewhat important
Not that important

Not sure

57%
27%
15%

1%

51%
31%
15%

2%

63% 55% 72%
29% 27% 19%
9% 18% 8%
0% - 1%

62% 31% 34%
22% 34% 36%
16% 35% 30%

0% - -
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Bas-

Media Market

Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...l Ashevi...l Ralei...l Wilmingt... | Oth...

Think Restrictions on
Gyms, Bars, Movie
Theaters and Concert
Venues Should Be
Lifted / Remain Closed

Think restrictions on
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues should be
lifted

Think they should
continue to remain
closed for the time

being

Not sure

33%

56%

11%

33% 26% 41% 23% 34% 53% 47%

57% 67% 50% 60% 56% 21% 26%

10% 6% 9% 16% 10% 25% 27%

Bas-

Media Market

Charlot...| Greensbo... Greenvi...| Ashevi...| Ralei...l Wilmingt...| Oth...

Would Feel Safe
Going to Gyms, Bars,
Movie Theaters and
Concert Venues Yes /
No

Would feel safe and
comfortable going to
gyms, bars, movie
theaters and concert
venues

Would not feel safe
and comfortable going
to them

Not sure

29%

57%

13%

35% 22% 29% 27% 26% 44% 42%

54% 66% 56% 59% 65% 29% 21%

1% 13% 15% 14% 9% 28% 37%
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